
86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.44 %

District: 1

85,070Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 4

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:56 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.01 %

District: 2

84,583Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 5

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:56 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.24 %

District: 3

86,111Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 6

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:57 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.36 %

District: 4

88,352Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 7

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:57 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.07 %

District: 5

88,099Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 8

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:57 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.95 %

District: 6

84,634Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 9

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:58 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.75 %

District: 7

85,669Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 10

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:58 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.20 %

District: 8

87,350Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 11

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:58 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.30 %

District: 9

86,572Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 12

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:58 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.62 %

District: 10

85,775Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 13

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:59 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.26 %

District: 11

88,267Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 14

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:59 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.92 %

District: 12

87,110Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 15

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:59 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.09 %

District: 13

84,507Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 16

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:17:59 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.20 %

District: 14

85,276Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 17

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:00 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.42 %

District: 15

88,404Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 18

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:00 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.47 %

District: 16

86,719Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 19

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:00 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.40 %

District: 17

84,241Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 20

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:00 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.58 %

District: 18

87,676Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 21

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:01 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.27 %

District: 19

87,408Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 22

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:01 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.11 %

District: 20

85,357Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 23

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:01 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.47 %

District: 21

85,907Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 24

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:01 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.73 %

District: 22

84,821Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 25

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:02 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.04 %

District: 23

86,276Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 26

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:02 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.11 %

District: 24

85,355Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 27

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:02 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.10 %

District: 25

86,403Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 28

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:02 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.17 %

District: 26

85,307Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 29

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:02 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.43 %

District: 27

84,213Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 30

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:03 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.32 %

District: 28

87,454Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 31

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:03 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.28 %

District: 29

87,418Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 32

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:03 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.26 %

District: 30

87,404Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 33

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:03 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.08 %

District: 31

87,248Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 34

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:03 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.35 %

District: 32

85,153Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 35

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:04 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.05 %

District: 33

87,217Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 36

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:04 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.39 %

District: 34

86,651Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 37

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:04 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.86 %

District: 35

87,055Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 38

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:04 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.10 %

District: 36

86,397Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 39

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:04 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.18 %

District: 37

87,329Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 40

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:05 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.91 %

District: 38

87,965Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 41

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:05 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.11 %

District: 39

84,495Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 42

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:05 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.70 %

District: 40

86,918Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 43

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:05 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.58 %

District: 41

87,677Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 44

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:05 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.02 %

District: 42

84,571Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 45

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:06 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.11 %

District: 43

86,222Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 46

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:06 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.70 %

District: 44

87,779Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 47

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:06 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.16 %

District: 45

85,313Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 48

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:06 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.98 %

District: 46

85,468Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 49

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:06 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.47 %

District: 47

85,048Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 50

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:07 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.34 %

District: 48

86,018Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 51

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:07 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.90 %

District: 49

84,673Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 52

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:07 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.26 %

District: 50

84,359Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 53

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:07 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.61 %

District: 51

85,784Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 54

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:07 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.05 %

District: 52

87,218Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 55

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:08 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.27 %

District: 53

86,080Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 56

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:08 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.22 %

District: 54

88,233Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 57

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:08 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.14 %

District: 55

85,332Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 58

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:08 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.59 %

District: 56

86,824Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 59

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:08 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.96 %

District: 57

87,140Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 60

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:09 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.01 %

District: 58

84,577Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 61

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:09 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.25 %

District: 59

86,095Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 62

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:09 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.07 %

District: 60

85,394Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 63

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:09 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.61 %

District: 61

84,921Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 64

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:10 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.21 %

District: 62

87,359Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 65

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:10 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.56 %

District: 63

84,966Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 66

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:10 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.74 %

District: 64

84,809Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 67

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:10 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.96 %

District: 65

87,139Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 68

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:10 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.45 %

District: 66

85,065Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 69

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:11 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.40 %

District: 67

85,966Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 70

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:11 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.00 %

District: 68

85,450Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 71

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:11 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.24 %

District: 69

87,386Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 72

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:11 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.23 %

District: 70

88,236Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 73

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:12 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -2.30 %

District: 71

84,328Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 74

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:12 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.99 %

District: 72

88,033Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 75

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:12 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.66 %

District: 73

87,751Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 76

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:12 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.31 %

District: 74

88,305Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 77

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:12 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 2.49 %

District: 75

88,463Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 78

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:13 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.21 %

District: 76

85,270Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 79

Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:13 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM



86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.67 %

District: 77

87,759Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.69 %

District: 78

87,774Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.72 %

District: 79

87,800Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.72 %

District: 80

85,693Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.85 %

District: 81

84,718Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.35 %

District: 82

86,012Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.17 %

District: 83

86,459Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.52 %

District: 84

87,624Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.76 %

District: 85

87,829Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.42 %

District: 86

85,949Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.39 %

District: 87

87,516Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.07 %

District: 88

86,371Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.45 %

District: 89

86,704Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 1.83 %

District: 90

87,890Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.88 %

District: 91

87,076Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.18 %

District: 92

86,158Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.47 %

District: 93

85,906Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.92 %

District: 94

84,653Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.32 %

District: 95

85,171Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 98
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -0.85 %

District: 96

85,578Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.79 %

District: 97

86,997Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD

Page: 100
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: 0.44 %

District: 98

86,690Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.79 %

District: 99

84,766Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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86,314Ideal Population: Deviation: -1.66 %

District: 100

84,882Total Population:

Plan Type and Name: House of Delegates:SCV SCV FINAL HOD
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Based on:  2020 Census Geography, 2020 PL94-171

Map Date: 12/24/2021 9:18:19 AM Plan Last Edited on: 12/24/2021 9:12:07 AM


